In accordanQC 'vith Rule 31(v) of IT D C  Conduct, Discipline and Appeal 
Rules, 1978, y0u are hereby paid three months pay in lieu of nolicc and 
a chcqiic N o .,-089988 dated September 18, 1984 drawn on Slate Bank
of India, New Delhi, representing a sum of Rs 7950 (Rupees Seven
Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty  only) is enclor.cd

^rule which authorizes termination of the service of an employee by 
merely giving a notice of termination. Under the circumstances the 
rule in question must be held to be unconstitutional and void. This 
Court lias struck down similar rules in similar slfcpations.